Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091

No.161-IE

Dt. 20/07/2018

CORRIGENDUM

Please read Shantanu Singha in place of Santanu Singha, in all cases, circulated in Notification No.12-IE Dt.6.3.2018, in connection with awarding higher scale under MCAS'01, to Sri Shantanu Singha, Junior Engineer, attached to Kangsabati Canals Division No.IV.

Please read 26.11.2017 instead of 22.03.2018, at the column date of effect, in Notification No.31-IE Dt.17.04.2018, in respect of Smt. Sumita Hazra, Junior Engineer, attached to Purulia Investigation & Planning Division, I&W Dte.

All other matters as detailed in the aforementioned Notification remain unchanged. All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.1661/1(6)-IE

Dt. 20/07/2018

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canal Division No.IV, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Paschim Midnapore.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Purulia Investigation & Planning Division, Bhutbundh Irrigation Colony, Purulia.
- 3. Sri Shantanu Singha, Junior Engineer, Kangsabati Canal Division No.IV, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Paschim Midnapore.
- 4. Smt. Sumita Hazra, Junior Engineer, Purulia Investigation & Planning Division, Bhutbundh Irrigation Colony, Purulia.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091.
- 6. Guard File.

AR,

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal